number which when rounded off to the nearest thousands gives 350000. What is the sum of M and N? 

(1) 402049  (2) 424500 

(3) 424049  (4) None of these 

42. In the following, find the number of angles which are greater than right angle. 

(1) 4 (2) 5 (3) 8 (4) 11 

43. Which number matches the word name. “Ten lakh six hundred Sixty one” ? 

(1) 10661 (2) 1000661 (3) 100661 (4) 10000661 

44. 20.600 gm +  gm = 41 gm 

(1) 20.400 (2) 20 (3) 12.400 (4) 20400 

45. Observe the number line given, what is the difference between X and Y. 

(1) 4060 (2) 400 (3) 4040 (4) 40 
46. Identify the scalene triangle from the following.